CastleNet Technology Inc.

No. 14, Ln. 141, Sec. 3, Beishen Rd. Shenkeng Dist., New Taipei City, 22244 Taiwan

FCC ID: RK9-EBM562

Date: August 14, 2023

## **Certification Attestation Statements**

Attn:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

To Whom It May Concern:

## 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i) Attestation Statement

**CastleNet Technology Inc.** certifies that as of the date of the application the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment<sup>1</sup> prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current <a href="Covered List">Covered List</a>, including affiliates or subsidiaries of the named companies, the applicant must include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

## 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Attestation Statement

CastleNet Technology Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the applicant  $\square$  - is /  $\boxtimes$  - is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Thank you,

Signature

Name: Ken Su Title: Senior Engineer

Company: CastleNet Technology Inc. Tel #886-2-22673858 #11945

Ken su

<sup>1-</sup> The Commission's Covered List is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. <a href="https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist">https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist</a>.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> - Letters should be placed on appropriate letterhead.